TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GateHouse Media, Inc.		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GateHouse Media, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3587689	TOTALLY LOCAL
Registration Number:	3472965	TOTALLY LOCAL
Registration Number:	3924001	RADAR FROG
Registration Number:	3926750	RADARFROG
Registration Number:	3926751	RADARFROG
Registration Number:	3920988	SAVE HERE AND EVERYWHERE
Registration Number:	3424658	GATEHOUSE MEDIA
Serial Number:	85724120	COLOSSAL DEAL
Registration Number:	4422928	PAINT IT ALL PINK
Registration Number:	4433527	BESTRIDE.COM
Serial Number:	86009306	MORE CONTENT NOW
Serial Number:	86009325	MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH-QUALITY FEATURES P
Serial Number:	86009366	À LA CARTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900274075

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0890 3587689

CH \$340,00

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094-7808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHM-16729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill
Signature:	/stephen a hill/
Date:	12/09/2013

Total Attachments: 4 source=649171#page1.tif source=649171#page2.tif source=649171#page3.tif source=649171#page4.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GATEHOUSE MEDIA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GATEHOUSE MEDIA, INC." TO "GATEHOUSE MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

2819114 8100V

131352709

DATE: 11-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0892

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0928870

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GATEHOUSE MEDIA,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

2819114 8100V

131352709

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0928870

DATE: 11-26-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 11/26/2013 FTLED 01:14 PM 11/26/2013 SRV 131352709 - 2819114 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO 6 DEL. C. § 18-214

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of GateHouse Media, Inc., a domestic corporation, was filed on November 10, 1997, in Delaware.
- 2. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is GateHouse Media, Inc.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is GateHouse Media, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del.</u> \underline{C} .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the day of Novimber 2013.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA, INC.

Name: Michael E. Reed

Title: Chief Executive Officer

01:14516755.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 FM 11/26/2013 FILED 01:14 FM 11/26/2013 SRV 131352709 - 2819114 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GATEHOUSE MEDIA, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of GateHouse Media, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is GateHouse Media, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Michael E. Reed Title: Authorized Person

01:14516821.1

RECORDED: 12/09/2013